

**BID TAB****PROJECT: MOSQUITO CREEK DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS**

BID OPEN: MARCH 6, 2020

COMPLETION DATE: SEPTEMBER 12, 2020

							<b>THE WEBER COMPANY 19782 CO. RD. D ARCHBOLD, OH 43502</b>		<b>GREAT LAKES DEMOLITION 1787 SR 510 VICKERY, OH 43464</b>	
<b>REF. NO.</b>	<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>
		<b>ROADWAY</b>								
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	202	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE, (WIRE MESH)	80	FEET	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$17.21	\$1,376.80
3	203	EXCAVATION	335	CU YD	\$13.00	\$4,355.00	\$17.00	\$5,695.00	\$20.00	\$6,700.00
4	SPEC	CLEAN UNDER PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	<b>\$719.00</b>	\$1,438.00
		<b>ROADWAY TOTAL:</b>				\$15,335.00		\$17,295.00		\$19,514.80
		<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>								
5	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	4950	SQ YD	\$0.80	\$3,960.00	\$1.00	\$4,950.00	\$1.00	\$4,950.00
6	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.45	TON	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$90.00	\$5.25	\$2.36
<b>7</b>	<b>659</b>	<b>WATER</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>M GAL</b>						
8	832	EROSION CONTROL	1000	EACH	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
		<b>EROSION CONTROL TOTAL:</b>				\$5,185.00		\$6,040.00		\$5,952.36
		<b>DRAINAGE</b>								
9	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F, 707.42, 707.43 OR 707.45	400	FEET	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00
10	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, 707.42, 707.43 OR 707.45	50	FEET	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$7.35	\$367.50	\$15.00	\$750.00
11	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F, 707.42, 707.43 OR 707.45	25	FEET	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$13.25	\$331.25	\$20.00	\$500.00
12	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE F, 707.42, 707.43 OR 707.45	25	FEET	\$17.00	\$425.00	\$22.75	\$568.75	\$25.00	\$625.00
13	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F, 707.42, 707.43 OR 707.45	25	FEET	\$19.00	\$475.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
14	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B	26	FEET	\$80.00	\$2,080.00	\$115.00	\$2,990.00	\$60.00	\$1,560.00

<b>THE WEBER COMPANY</b> <b>19782 CO. RD. D</b> <b>ARCHBOLD, OH 43502</b>	<b>GREAT LAKES DEMOLITION</b> <b>1787 SR 510</b> <b>VICKERY, OH 43464</b>
---	---

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
15	SPEC	PIPE CLEANOUT, 24" AND UNDER	154	FEET	\$13.00	\$2,002.00	\$10.00	\$1,540.00	\$12.00	\$1,848.00
		<b>DRAINAGE TOTAL:</b>				\$9,907.00		\$8,147.50		\$10,833.00
		<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>								
16	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
18	630	REMOVAL, STORAGE OR RE-ERECTION OF SIGNS AND SUPPORTS	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		<b>MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL:</b>				\$2,035.00		\$1,001.00		\$13,000.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$32,462.00</b>		\$32,483.50		\$49,300.16